Road,        South: Land of Plot no. 118,117     
         West:  Road,               East: Land of Plot no. 140 (P) 

4 Details of the 
encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor. 

NIL 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

₹ 1,07,37,569.38 (Rupees  One crore seven lac thirty seven  
thousand five hundred sixty nine and paise thirty eight  
Only) as on 28.02.2023 with further interest, Cost Charges, 
Other miscellaneous expenses etc, less deposit/recovery 
made after 28.02.2023, if any. 

6 Deposit of earnest money 

EMD: ₹ 80,000.00 
(Rupees Eight Thousand Only)